NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore carried on under the style or firm of Haigh, Marsden, and Company, as Fancy Woollen Manufacturers, at Huddersfield, in the county of York, was dissolved on and from the 24th day of April last.—Dated the 19th day of May 1841. Geo. Haigh.

George Marsden. Wm. Leonard.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-JOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John Mitchell and James Temple, as Occupiers of a Col-liery and Land, at Pegswood, in the parish of Bothal, at High-green, in the parish of Bellingham, and at Birkheads, in the parish of Hartburn, all in the county of Northumber-land, under the firm of Mitchell and Temple, was this day dissolved by musual consent: As witness our hands this 20th day of May, in the year of our Lord, 1841. John Mitchell. Lawse Templa

James Temple.

AKE notice, that the Partnership heretoforc subsisting between us the undersigned, William Hilliar and Francis Nowlson, as Linen Drapers and Mercers, at No. 9, Clarke's-place, Islington, in the county of Middlesex, or elsewhere, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that the said business will henceforth be carried on by the said William Hilliar only.—Dated this 24th day of May 1841. William Hilliar.

Francis Nowlson.

OTICE is hereby given; that the Partnership trade or business of a Hosier and Haberdasher, heretofore carried on by us, Henry Hotham and John Robertson Nicholson, in the borough of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, under the firm of Hotham and Nicholson, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 11th day of May instant; and that all debts owing to or by the said partnership will be received and paid by the said Henry Hotham, at No. 2, Derwent-place, Newcastle-upon-Tyne aforesaid.—Witness our hands this 14th day of May 1841.

Henry Hotham. John Robertson Nicholson.

TOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-There is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Edward Redfern and William Clews, under the firm of Redfern and Clews, as Grocers and Confectioners, at Longton, in the county of Stafford, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 14th day of July 1840; and all debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the will Edward Partnership of the continuent of the the said Edward Redfern, who continues to carry on the said business.—Dated this 10th day of May 1841.

Edw. Redfern. William Clews.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tokine subsisting between us the undersigned, Henry Tyler and Henry Tyler, junr. at No. 63, Long-lane, Bermondsey, in the county of Surrey, Bricklayers, Plasterers, and Bnilders, carrying on business under the firm of Henry Tyler and Son, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 22d day of May 1841. Henry Tyler.

Henry Tyler, junr.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore existing between William Leech and Frederick Roberts, as Pattern Card Makers, Engravers, and Printers, in Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, is dissolved by In vianenciester, in the county of Lancaster, is dissolved by mutual consent. And notice is further hereby given, that all debts and outstanding effects of the said late firm will be received and discharged by the said William Leech, who will continue business on the premises, No. 2, Cooper-street, in so far as the said debts may have been contracted prior to the dissolution of the said partnership: As witness our hands this 14th day of May 1841. *W L acob*

C 2

. ..

W. Lecch. F. Roberts.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us, Edmund Cotman and Henry Cotman, of Loudon-street, in the city of Norwich, Silk-Mercers and Haberdashers, is this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 19th day of May 1841. Edmund Cotman.

Henry Cotman.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-Notifier is nerecy given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between the undersigned, Irving-Van Wart and Samuel Naylor, as Merchants and Manu-facturers, and carried on at New York, in the United States of America, and at Sheffield, in the county of York, in England, is this day dissolved by mutual consent. Dated this 20th day of February 1841.

Irving Van Wart. Samuel Naylor.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph Butterfield, John Butterfield, and John Dawson, lately carrying on business, in copartnership, at Leeds, in the county of York, as Whitesmiths and Bell Hangers, under the firm of Joseph Butterfield and Son, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all moneys due to and from the said partnership will from this date be re-ceived and paid by the undersigned Joseph Butterfield and John Butterfield.—Witness our hands this 22d day of May, 1841. Joseph Butterfield.

John Butterfield. John Dawson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Routledge the elder, Thomas Routledge the younger, and Richard Lucas the younger, of Belvidere-road, Surrey side of Westminster-bridge, in the county of Surréy, Terrra Cotta and Scagliola Manufacturers, under the style or firm of Routledge and Co. is this day dissolved, by mutual consent, as far as regards the said Thomas Routledge the elder; As witness our hands this 24th day of May 1841. Thos. Routledge.

Thos. Routledge. Thomas Routledge, jr. Richard Lučas, jr.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Charles Henry Olivier and Samuel Henry Culverwell, of No. 37, Finsbury-square, in the county of Middlesex, Boarding Housekeepers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 22d day of May 1841. C. H. Olivier.

S. H. Culverwell.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership be-tween us the undersigned, William Wright and Thomas Wright, of Sutton, in the isle of Ely, and county of Cambridge, Millers and Merchants, has been this day dis-solved by mutual consent; and all persons indebted to the solved by mutual consent; and an persons indexect to the said late partnership are requested to pay their debts to the said Thomas Wright.—Dated this 22d day of May 1841. *H illm. Wright, jr.*

Thos. Wright.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between the undersigned, John Cartwright, Thomas Appleton, Richard Ramsbottom Holt, and Peter Cort, carrying on business as Bleachers, at Turton and Bradshaw, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of John Cartwright and Company, is this day dissolved, by mutual consent, so far as respects the said Richard Ramsbottom Holt, who retires from the said concern. All debts due to and from the said concern will be received and paid by the said John Cartwright, Thomas Appleton, and Peter Cort, who intend to continue the said business: As witness the hands of the parties, the 18th day business: As witness the hands of the parties, the 18th day of May 1841.

John Cartwright. Tho. Appleton. Richd. R. Holt, Peter Cort.